

**WATSON WELL SERVICE**  
 1 ARTESIAN LN  
 LARAMIE, WY 82072-9601 US  
 watsonwell@hotmail.com

# Invoice

BILL TO
Town of Saratoga ATTN: Emery Penner P.O. Box 486 Saratoga, WY 82331

SHIP TO
Town of Saratoga ATTN: Emery Penner P.O. Box 486 Saratoga, WY 82331

INVOICE #	DATE	TOTAL DUE	DUE DATE	TERMS	ENCLOSED
9395	01/15/2024	\$70,515.95	02/15/2024	Upon Receipt	

DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
<b>Municipal Well Field downhole service project</b>			
<b>Well #1</b>			
Mobilization and Demobilization - well #1	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Pull pump, set up rig for airlift	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
Airlift development	6.30	500.00	3,150.00
Reinstall pump	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
Test pumping with existing pump	4.75	200.00	950.00
Per Diem (three men, per day)	3	450.00	1,350.00
Polar Tap electrical connectors #12-#4	4	23.50	94.00
O-Ring for pitless 6.5"	2	22.00	44.00
			Subtotal: 13,588.00
<b>Well #2</b>			
Mobilization and Demobilization - well #2	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Pull pump, set up rig for airlift	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
Airlift development	4	500.00	2,000.00
Reinstall pump	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
Test pumping with existing pump	4.30	200.00	860.00
Per Diem (three men, per day)	3	450.00	1,350.00
Polar Tap electrical connectors #12-#4	4	23.50	94.00
3 wire splice kit - transducer cable	1	8.50	8.50
1/4" airline coupler	2	5.00	10.00
			Subtotal: 12,322.50
<b>Well #3</b>			
Mobilization and Demobilization - well #3	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Pull pump, set up rig for airlift	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
Airlift development	4.75	500.00	2,375.00

DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Labor - 2 men and pickup to Laramie to get downhole camera and equipment.	1	275.00	275.00
Video logging well #3	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
Reinstall pump	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
Test pumping with existing pump	4	200.00	800.00
Per Diem (three men, per day)	3	450.00	1,350.00
3" Galvanized threaded and coupled pipe. 21' piece installed in well #3, other piece left on-site at well #3 as spare.	42	21.83	916.86
Polar Tap electrical connectors #12-#4	4	23.50	94.00
3 wire splice kit - transducer cable	1	8.50	8.50
1 1/4" PVC slip Cap	1	3.50	3.50
			Subtotal: 16,322.86
<b>Well #4</b>			
Mobilization and Demobilization - well #4	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Pull pump, set up rig for airlift	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
Airlift development	5.55	500.00	2,775.00
Reinstall pump	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
Test pumping with existing pump	4	200.00	800.00
Per Diem (three men, per day)	3	450.00	1,350.00
Polar Tap electrical connectors #12-#4	4	23.50	94.00
3 wire splice kit - transducer cable	1	8.50	8.50
1/4" airline compression splice coupling	1	5.00	5.00
3/4" galvanized pipe	1.50	4.06	6.09
			Subtotal: 13,038.59
<b>Well #5</b>			
Mobilization and Demobilization - well #5	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Pull pump, set up rig for airlift	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
Airlift development	5	500.00	2,500.00
Video logging well #5	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
Reinstall pump	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
Test pumping with existing pump	4	200.00	800.00
Per Diem (three men, per day)	3	450.00	1,350.00
Polar Tap electrical connectors #12-#4	4	23.50	94.00
			Subtotal: 15,244.00

Thank you for your business. Price includes 3% discount for payment with cash/check.

**BALANCE DUE**

**\$70,515.95**

Payment due on receipt of invoice. Interest will be charged at a rate of 1.5% per month, 18% per year, or a minimum of \$.50 on all past due accounts.